## 503799804 04/26/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846451

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACHIM SCHMIDT-RODENKIRCHEN	09/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVERTEC E. V.	
Street Address:	GOTTLIEB-KEIM-STRASSE 60	
City:	BAYREUTH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	95448	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14696652

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)736-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** skweber@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74961US003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: SHERRI K.W. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri K.W. Johnson/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/26/2016		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment-Achim-Schmidt-InverTec#page1.tif source=Assignment-Achim-Schmidt-InverTec#page2.tif

PATENT 503799804 REEL: 038384 FRAME: 0619

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Achim Schmidt-Rodenkirchen, a citizen of Germany, have jointly made with others a certain new and useful invention to which the following European Patent application and counterpart United States patent application are directed;

Application No.	Date Filed	First Named Inventor	Title
14171262.0 (EP)	05 Jun 2014	Zipplies, Tilman	Method for the Production of Free Flowing Synthetic Calcium Fluoride and Use Thereof
14/696652 (US)	27 Apr 2015	Zipplies, Tilman	Method for the Production of Free Flowing Synthetic Calcium Fluoride and Use Thereof

WHEREAS, the InVerTec e. V., a German Institution whose address is Gottlieb-Keim-Straße 60, 95448 Bayreuth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring my entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I, Achim Schmidt, have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said InVerTec e. V. and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither I nor any of my said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  $\cancel{\underline{I}}$  day of September, 2015.

PATENT REEL: 038384 FRAME: 0620

By: 1. Skr. H. Maledre Le	Date:
Name: Achim Schmidt-Rodenkirchen	
Witness / /	Witness
By: Name: Thouslow Gendes	Date: 14-Sep. 2015, 2015
Title: CEO	14-09-2015
M. Willest - Porado	h billes Poras C
Witness	Witness
A MONIKA WILLE 27- 200	ADA 1.53/We

PATENT REEL: 038384 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 04/26/2016**